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o Serence Chiikch DIVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS > wo >
1. THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL READ ALL GENERAL AND SPECIFIC NOTES AND BE BOUND TO THEIR Y 0C )
B Apple G.Furgeicrwnm ' REQUIREMENTS SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE AND EXAMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID. O 0
1224 30th St NW, “Electmmcs“:re e %= bE{argE S]quﬁtf 2. THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE CONDITIONS C Nz
Washington, DC 20007 _ o - - & R, La i‘haurnrere - Falafel and Cheeseste UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED. <]: N+ QN
0 h Al B Old Stone Holise . _ mnch ;355}' (Middle Easterniy§ 3. THE BID SHALL BE BASED ON THE USE OF ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, MANUFACTURERS AND L =
United States 2 : ., .,, Levam Eakew Pie:revolutio nnar;'-atarl;e listed house; 4 -l SYSTEMS DESCRIBED IN THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DOCUMENTS UNLESS E — ) g
et Postal Service = ” _ ) : s A _ '” |- —_— SPECIFICALLY INDICATED IN THE PRICE SUBMISSION. UNLESS AN ITEM IS SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED OR O < )
o = m ; ; " b 4 "4 - Bt ;'—‘* _Ji.,. AL L-J A SUBSTITUTION IS LISTED ON THE SUBMISSION BY THE SUB-CONTRACTOR, HE SHALL BE T O ; .
& - Gy T g ooreng Iy . r— RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FULL EXTENT OF ALL WORK CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. O Q\ QV
E La o iadiing O : IMISt! NW.! =2 M| StNWE e & 4. ANY QUESTIONS OR CONFLICTS REGARDING ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO </ @)
LANnexe N FI : - ey S N BE IN WRITING AND DIRECTED TO RICH MARKUS AT RICH MARKUS ARCHITECTS 0 AN
crumbs & Whiskers Sprinkles Georgetown) e 9 - m ' - B, Y 8 5. IF CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED AT ANY TIME BETWEEN ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, ARCHITECT
| Kitten & Ca Care Old Stone House 0 . iy %, W FolnSeasons Hutel Ty : SHALL BE CONTACTED AT ONCE TO RESOLVE THE PROBLEM. IF ARCHITECT IS NOT CONTACTED, SUB-CONTRACTOR
e Houss Tickets Truist  wells Fargo Bank oL £ 3 ¥ SHALL ACCEPT ANY RESPONSIBILITY TO CORRECT ANY WORK INSTALLED THAT IS NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DWGS.
8 6. IF CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED AT ANY TIME BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL DWGS, ARCHITECT SHALL N~
: ) L 8 S ol H . i R EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO CUTTING AND DIGGING. ALL SLAB PENETRATION SHALL o
H H M StNW [ &l Georgetown Olive Oi o Pmstnppq lﬂ . _ « S lg BE CONTACTED AT ONCE TO RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCIES, OTHERWISE CONTRACTOR TAKES FULL RESPONSIBILITY. o
< = 9 - r- By, b 4 " | :" i . : 7. IN CONFLICTS BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS OF FINISHES, ARCHITECTURAL DWGS SHALL ; ()
ish Patagonia| | g Laduree - &star “P“‘" — ‘“"—"‘*'*-uL_ . i Ml TAKE PRECEDENCE AND ALL CONFLICTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. N
nge Clothing store | ¢ Franch + 458 Angolo Ristorante Q , l et 1 e 1 I 4] 8. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES IN THE FIELD. prd
-85 - Nike Geogetowh fffﬂlﬁ!’??: ﬂ" \‘ = C Fb unalu_' - 9. WHERE SLAB CUTTING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE THE SUB-CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY — O
= K S il Suitsunnly Baked & W1FEE| e ot EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO CUTTING AND DIGGING. ALL SLAB PENETRATION SHALL N
BE DONE BY EITHER CORE DRILLING OR SAW CUTTING SLAB. FOR SLABS ON GRADE, SUB- 0O
ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS CONTRACTOR SHALL BACKFILL IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 8' AND TAMPER USING A MECHANICAL c -
COMPACTOR. NEW PATCHING SHALL BE THE SAME THICKNESS AS EXISTING SLAB AND, SHALL ALIGN -—
AA ALL AROUND MAX  MAXIMUM PLAN DETAIL ¢ DOOR DESIGNATION 10. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES. ™) =
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL MC  MILLWORK CONTRACTOR REFERENCE 11. ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS AND FEES ARE TO BE OBTAINED, SECURED AND PAID FOR BY THE SUB- (@)
ﬁg] ﬁgﬁ)ﬁjg&%ﬁé CEILING TILE MBE MEBW BE“EEYY Q\B/EEE/?@RD DETALL REFERENCE 12. SUB-CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR CONSTRUCTION ITEMS AND METHODS UPON § E
ALUM ALUMINUM MECH  MECHANICAL SHEET NUMBER <:> WINDOW DESIGNATION SUBMITTAL OF A SUBSTITUTION IN WRITING OR BY SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT. ANY COST CHANGES MUST ALSO ‘=
ANOD  ANODIZED VN MINIMUM BE SUBMITTED. THE ARCHITECT WILL COMMUNICATE THE DECISION TO THE SUB-CONTRACTOR BY LETTER IF THE (Q\|
BD BOARD MISC  MISCELLANEOUS SUBMISSION IS ACCEPTED. SUBSTITUTION FOR LONG LEAD ITEMS MUST BE PROPOSED EARLY ENOUGH IN THE — O
BLKG  BLOCKING MLDG  MOLDING ELEVATION REFERENCE <> PARTITION TYPE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS THAT NO DELAY IS CREATED IN COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT DUE TO THE (qv)
BS BOTH SIDES MO~ MASONRY OPENING SUBSTITUTION, OTHERWISE THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY COST ;
Slo oo Rt MID - MOLTITED DETAL REFERCNCE TO THE OWNER ARISING OUT OF SUCH WORK.
OMU  GONCRETE MASONRY UNIT 0C ON CENTER [C] KEYNOTE 13. WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS ON EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND
CONT  CONTINUOUS OPP  OPPOSITE INSTALLED BY THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ASSEMBLED INTO A NOTEBOOK AND GIVEN TO THE
DIA DIAMETER PLYWD PLYWOOD SECTION REFERENCE OWNER AT THE TIME OF OCCUPANCY.
Dut DRENSION 5L bOLSHED DETAIL REFERENCE ROOM NUMBER 14. AT COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE ALL SURFACES ARE CLEAN
DOUG  DOUGLAS 510 PAINTED SHEET NUMBER AND UNMARKED, AND THAT ALL SYSTEMS ARE OPERATING PROPERLY.
DR DOOR RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 15. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY HIM OR HIS PERSONNEL DURING
DIL  DETAL RND  ROUND @ FIXTURE TYPE 16. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL WINDOWS AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.
DWG  DRAWING RO ROUGH OPENING WINDOWS AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.
EtE\(} EtE\%%'gQL g%/l g&HPAgORE 17. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL PAINT HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM ALL WINDOW m
£Q EQUAL SHT  SHEET — — — EXISTING WALL -¢- ELEVATION MARKER SURFACES PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF THE SPACE.
EQUP EQUIPMENT STND  STAINED — T 7 TOBEREMOVED 18. ALL MISCELLANEOUS NAILS, HANGERS, STAPLES, WIRES AND WIRE CONDUITS SHALL BE REMOVED |_|_|
E>F<ST. E|>r<\|ussTrlﬂNFGL oon g% - g(E)ERIA . EYISTING WALL FROM WALLS AND CEILINGS WHERE THEY WILL BE EXPOSED IN THE NEW WORK. >
o EE SIOR SToReE . = PEMAIN x@ INTERIOR ELEVATION 19. E\F:ég LSEUI\?S%ORNRTEQELCS)F; ;8 szlEEgN AND CHECK EXISTING HVAC SYSTEM AND REPORT TO ARCHITECT ANY
FLR FLOOR TYP  TYPICAL DESIGNATION ' O
FLUOR FLUORESCENT TME TO MATCH EXISTING 1 NEW BRICK WALL 20. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL DRAWINGS RELATED TO HIS AND OTHER TRADES, AND SHALL
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER UON  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BE FULLY INFORMED AS TO THE EXTENT OF THIS CONTRACT AND ALL INCLUDED WORK ON PLANS IN OTHER TRADES. O
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR VCT  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 21. ALL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FREE LABOR AND MATERIALS.
o e I W oM WL
GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD VF  VERFY INFIELD DEMOLITION NOTES
HDWR HARDWARE VWC  VINYL WALL COVERING NEW STUD WALL 1. COORDINATE THE REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND TAKE
HM HOLLOW METAL w/ WITH NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE BUILDING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN AND OCCUPANTS
FROM CONSTRUCTION RELATED DEBRIS, DAMAGE, INJURY OR ACCIDENT.
1224 30TH ST NW
INDEX GENERAL NOTES / ZONING CODE ANALYSIS WASHINGTON DC 20007 GENERAL NOTES / CODE ANALYSIS 1224 30th St NW o
AO00 COVER ~ONING DISTRICT R20 TOTAL LOT AREA  29.660 SF GENERAL INFORMATION EXISTING LOT PROPOSED BUILDING § %
AO0O1 SITE PLAN USE GROUP (R3) RESIDENTIAL TOTAL LOT WIDTH ~ 93.60 %?EEGSFOSCF;NSTRUCTDN SESIDENTlAL/ R-3 CESDENTIAL R-3 hy %)
o S
A002 EXISTING VIEWS BUILDING FOOTPRINT 6,948 SF 6,948 SF H
AO003 EXISTING VIEWS LOT 0041 BUILDING HEIGHT 33-0'- 3 STORIES + CELLAR  33-0- 3 STORIES + CELLAR VAN
NUMBER OF EXITS 4 4
12
A100 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS SQUARE 09 NUMBER OF STORIES 3 3
A101 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS REQUIREMENT EXISTING /;Lé_QOL\J/}/;EBS_E/ PROPOSED FIRE ALARM. NONE NONE
A200 MAIN HOUSE EXISTING REAR ELEVATION oTocourmor | semerem wioen | oeiasrav noownan | [AECAOF WORK e
A201 MAIN HOUSE PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION HEIGHT 33-0' . 330 SMOKE DETECTORS CIRCUIT WITH BATTERY BACKUP
3 STORIES + CELLAR /3 STORIES 3 STORIES + CELLAR (NO CHANGE)
A202 PAVILION PLAN & ELEVATIONS —r INSULATION: YES: EXTERIOR WALLS @ R20 & ROOF @ R-49, ONLY FOR RENOVATED AREAS
AR. - - - COVERING CODES
A203 PAV' LlON REAR ELEVATION SIDEYARD WIDTH 3_g (NO CHANGE) BUILDING 2017 DCMR 12A, DC BUILDING CODE AMENDMENTS, 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC), 2015 IEBC
3-9" 5 MECHANICAL 2017 DCMR 12E, DC MECHANICAL CODE
ELECTRICAL 2017 DCMR 12C, DC ELECTRICAL CODE
REAR YARD SETBACK 184'-0" 20 184'-0" (NO CHANGE) PLUMBING 2017 DCMR 12F, DC PLUMBING CODE
GREEN 2017 DCMR 12K, DC GREEN CONSTRUCTION CODE
PARKING 3 N/A 3 (NO CHANGE) ACCESSIBILITY ICC/ANSI A117.1 2010 m
|
FRONT YARD o Wi ol BAStone Q) o he | 6-9' (NO CHANGE) 3
6-9 immediately adjacént FIRE RATINGS 2
properties on eftner side FIRE SEPARATION WALLS  ®roperTY LNEwaLLs) 2 HR (EXISTING TO REMAIN)
DWELLING UNITS 1 - 1 EXTERIOR BEARING WALL 0 HR 13-20292 L
EXTERIOR FRONT AND REAR WALLS 0 HR: 09-13-20 &
NON BEARING WALLS 0 HR:
COLUMNS AND GIRDERS (none provided)
FLOOR / CEILING CONSTRUCTION 0 HR:
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HR:
'Nolelo

DRAWING NUMBER
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Tempered Not Required Bottom

Grille Style
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